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be deemed sufficient proof of such practice in such state or terri-
tory or the District of Columbia or court of the United States. 

Approved March 6, 1947. 

[Published March 10, 1947. 
CHAPTER 7. 

AN ACT to create 20.572 and 101.10 (17) of the statutes, relat-
ing to funds received from the federal government for aid to 
veterans and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.572 of the statutes is created to read: 
20.572 The industrial commission is authorized to receive 

moneys from the federal veterans administration. There is ap-
propriated to the industrial commission from the general fund 
$10,000 for the execution of its functions under section 101.10 
(17). All funds made available to the state under U. S. Public 
Law 679 and any act amen datory thereof or supplementary 
thereto shall be paid within one week after receipt into the gen-
eral fund and are appropriated therefrom to the industrial 
commission to be expended in accordance with agreements en-
tered into between the federal veterans administration and the 
industrial commission. The commission is further authorized 
to reimburse the department of veterans affairs for federally 
reimbursable funds advanced by that department for the pur-
poses herein enumerated prior to the effective date of this sec-
tion. Any balance remaining in this fund at the close of any

• 

fiscal year shall not lapse but shall remain available for the 
purposes herein specified. Any sums expended from the appro-
priation made under section 20.57 (1) for performing functions 
under section 101.10 (17) and which are reimbursable by the 
federal government shall be transferred and credited to said 
section 20.57 (1) from the money available under the appro- 
priation made by this section. 

SECTION 2. 101.10 (17) of the statutes is created to read: - 
101.10 (17) To cooperate with the federal veterans adminis-

tration in the performance of functions prescribed in U. S. 
Public Law 679 and any acts amendatory -thereof or supple- 
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mentary thereto. The commission is authorized with the approval 
of the governor to take all necessary steps in the making of 
leases or other contracts with the federal government in the 
adoption and execution of plans, methods, and agreements to 
effectuate said Public Law 679. 

Approved March 8, 1947. 

No. 96, A.] 	 [Published March 18, 1947. 

CHAPTER 8. 

AN ACT to create 20.74 (3) of the statutes, relating to a con-
tinuance to April 30, 1947 of the April and September 1946 
emergency salary adjustments for state civil service employes, 
and makino an appropriation. 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.74 (3) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.74 (3) In addition to all other appropriations, $175,000 

to continue from March 1, 1947 to April 30, 1947 the 2 emergen-
cy salary adjustments for state civil service employes, each for 
$10 per month, effective respectively from April 1 and. Septem-
ber 16, 1946 to March 1, 1947 and authorized by resolutions of 
the emergency board dated respectively April 9, 1946 and 
September 16, 1946, the former authorization having been con-
tinued from December 31, 1946 to March 1, 1947 and the latter 
authorization having been granted under chapter 2, laws of 
special session 1946. 

Approved March 18, 1947. 


